Whether the promoter/promoter 

group/group companies have any 

interest in that entity to whom the 

order(s)/eentraet(s) is awarded? 

No 

Whether the same would fall 

within related party 

transactions?* 

10. No 

11. Project awarded Value 

Rs. 98,84,83,276/- (Ninety-Eight Crore Eighty- 

Four Lakh Eighty-Three Thousand Two 

Hundred Seventy-Six only) 

This is submitted for your information & records. 

Thanking you 

For and on behalf of 

Globe Civil Projects Limited 

Vineet ostsbvsnt 
by Vincet Ratan 
Dite:20260227 

Rattan 1o 
Vineet Rattan 

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer